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Section

Start

Section

End

Section Printed

CNSG-613-25MM

CNSG-618-25MM

CNSG-622-25MM

NURS-501-24MM

NURS-526-24HH

NURS-580-OLS01

NURS-617-25HH

NURS-621-25HH

Key:

Section Title

Advanced Health
Assessment

Adv Concepts/
Pathophysiology

Adv Concepts in
Pharmacology

Theoretical Frameworks/
Ldrship

Pol Affect Hith Delivry/Fiscal

Intro to Capstone Project

Use/Tech/HIthcare/Nurs
Educ

Strategies/Sim Lrng/
Instructn

Caneelled Closed

New

Date
11/3/25

11/3/25

11/3/25

11/3/25

8/25/25

8/25/25

8/25/25

9/29/25

9/29/25

9/29/25

9/29/25

9/29/25

9/29/25

9/29/25
9/29/25
9/29/25
11/3/25
11/3/25
11/3/25
8/25/25

8/25/25

8/25/25

9/29/25

Changes since 10/16/23

Date
12/7/25

12/7/25

12/7/25

12/7/25

9/28/25

9/28/25

9/28/25

11/2/25

11/2/25

11/2/25

11/2/25

11/2/25

11/2/25

11/2/25
11/2/25
11/2/25
12/7/25
12/7/25
12/7/25
9/28/25

9/28/25

9/28/25

11/2/25

Meeting Time

06:00PM-09:00PM

06:00PM-10:00PM

08:30AM-04:30AM

06:00PM-10:00PM

08:30AM-04:30PM

06:00PM-10:00PM

08:30AM-04:30PM

06:00PM-10:00PM

08:30AM-04:30PM

06:00PM-10:00PM
08:30AM-04:30PM

06:00PM-10:00PM
08:30AM-04:30PM

06:00PM-10:00PM

08:30AM-04:30PM

Building

ONLA

ONLS

ONLA

ONLS

ONLA

ONLS

ONLA

ONLS

ONLA
ONLS

ONLA
ONLS

ONLA

ONLS

ONLA

ONLA

ONLS

ONLA

ONLS

ONLA

ONLS

ONLA

ONLS

ONLA
ONLS

ONLA
ONLS

ONLA

ONLS

ONLA

Faculty

To be Announced

To be Announced

To be Announced

To be Announced

To be Announced

To be Announced

To be Announced

To be Announced

To be Announced
To be Announced

To be Announced
To be Announced

To be Announced

To be Announced

J. Otteson

Comments

Graduate School - Page 1 of 2



NURS-621-25HH

NURS-625-24MM

NURS-635-25HH

NURS-642-24HH

NURS-651-24MM

NURS-653-24HH

Key:

Strategies/Sim Lrng/
Instructn

Thesis Development Il

Class/Crse Prep,Plan/Comp
Eval

Thesis Development Il

Advanced Education
Practicum

Leadership Practicum/
Hithcare

13

Caneelled Closed

New

9/29/25

9/29/25

11/3/25
11/3/25
11/3/25
11/3/25

11/3/25

11/3/25

11/3/25
11/3/25
11/3/25
8/25/25

8/25/25

8/25/25

8/25/25

11/2/25

11/2/25

12/7/25
12/7/25
12/7/25
12/7/25

1217125

12/7/25

12/7/25

12/7/25

12/7/25
12/14/25

12/14/25

12/14/25

12/14/25

(7]

Changes since 10/16/23

06:00PM-10:00PM

08:30AM-04:30PM

06:00PM-10:00PM
08:30AM-04:30PM

06:00PM-10:00PM

08:30AM-04:30PM

06:00PM-10:00PM
08:30AM-04:30PM
06:00PM-10:00PM

06:00PM-10:00PM

ONLA
ONLS

ONLA

ONLS

ONLA
ONLS

ONLS

ONLS

ONLA
ONLS

ONLA

ONLS

ONLA
ONLS

ONLS

ONLS

J. Otteson

To be Announced
To be Announced

To be Announced

To be Announced

To be Announced
To be Announced

To be Announced

To be Announced

To be Announced

To be Announced

Meets ONLS 08/26, 09/23;
FE Variable 09/02, 09/09,
09/16; Seminar 5 hours &
Practicum 85 hours

Meets ONLS 08/26, 09/23;
FE Variable 09/02, 09/09,
09/16; Seminar 5 hours &
Practicum 85 hours
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