Vanguard University - Course Schedule With Changes - Graduate Nursing - 2025FA

Last Run Date & Time: 5/16/25 7:27:08 AM GMT-07:00

Section	Section Title	Fees	Units	Section Start Date	Section End Date	Day	Meeting Time	Building	Room	Faculty	Section Printed Comments
		rees				Day	weeting rime			Faculty	Comments
CNSG-613-25MM	Advanced Health Assessment		1 - 3	11/3/25	12/7/25			ONLA	ONLA	To be Announced	
			1 - 3	11/3/25	12/7/25	W	06:00PM-09:00PM	ONLS	ONLS	To be Announced	
				11/3/25	12/7/25	W	06:00PM-10:00PM				
				11/3/25	12/7/25	S	08:30AM-04:30AM				
CNSG-618-25MM	Adv Concepts/ Pathophysiology		1 - 3	8/25/25	9/28/25			ONLA	ONLA	To be Announced	
			1 - 3	8/25/25	9/28/25	W	06:00PM-10:00PM	ONLS	ONLS	To be Announced	
				8/25/25	9/28/25	S	08:30AM-04:30PM				
CNSG-622-25MM	Adv Concepts in Pharmacology		1 - 3	9/29/25	11/2/25			ONLA	ONLA	To be Announced	
			1 - 3	9/29/25	11/2/25	W	06:00PM-10:00PM	ONLS	ONLS	To be Announced	
				9/29/25	11/2/25	S	08:30AM-04:30PM				
NURS-501-24MM	Theoretical Frameworks/ Ldrship		2	9/29/25	11/2/25			ONLA	ONLA	To be Announced	
			2	9/29/25	11/2/25	Т	06:00PM-10:00PM	ONLS	ONLS	To be Announced	
				9/29/25	11/2/25	S	08:30AM-04:30PM				
NURS-526-24HH	Pol Affect HIth Delivry/Fiscal		2	9/29/25	11/2/25			ONLA	ONLA	To be Announced	
			2	9/29/25	11/2/25	Т	06:00PM-10:00PM	ONLS		To be Announced	
				9/29/25	11/2/25	S	08:30AM-04:30PM				
NURS-580-OLS01	Intro to Capstone Project		2	11/3/25	12/7/25			ONLA	ONLA	To be Announced	
			2	11/3/25	12/7/25	w	06:00PM-10:00PM	ONLS	ONLS	To be Announced	
				11/3/25	12/7/25	S	08:30AM-04:30PM				
NURS-617-25HH	Use/Tech/Hithcare/Nurs Educ		2	8/25/25	9/28/25			ONLA	ONLA	To be Announced	
			2	8/25/25	9/28/25	Т	06:00PM-10:00PM	ONLS	ONLS	To be Announced	
				8/25/25	9/28/25	S	08:30AM-04:30PM				
IURS-621-25HH	Strategies/Sim Lrng/ Instructn		2	9/29/25	11/2/25			ONLA	ONLA	J. Otteson	

Key: Closed New Changes since 10/16/23

NURS-621-25HH	Strategies/Sim Lrng/ Instructn	2	9/29/25	11/2/25	Т	06:00PM-10:00PM			J. Otteson	
			9/29/25	11/2/25	S	08:30AM-04:30PM				
NURS-625-24MM	Thesis Development II	2	11/3/25	12/7/25			ONLA	ONLA	To be Announced	
		2	11/3/25	12/7/25	Т	06:00PM-10:00PM	ONLS	ONLS	To be Announced	
			11/3/25	12/7/25	S	08:30AM-04:30PM				
NURS-635-25HH	Class/Crse Prep,Plan/Comp Eval	2	11/3/25	12/7/25			ONLA	ONLA	To be Announced	
		2	11/3/25	12/7/25	Т	06:00PM-10:00PM	ONLS	ONLS	To be Announced	
			11/3/25	12/7/25	S	08:30AM-04:30PM				
NURS-642-24HH	Thesis Development III	2	11/3/25	12/7/25			ONLA	ONLA	To be Announced	
		2	11/3/25	12/7/25	Т	06:00PM-10:00PM	ONLS	ONLS	To be Announced	
			11/3/25	12/7/25	S	08:30AM-04:30PM				
NURS-651-24MM	Advanced Education Practicum	2	8/25/25	12/14/25	Т	06:00PM-10:00PM	ONLS	ONLS	To be Announced	Meets ONLS 08/26, 09/23; FE Variable 09/02, 09/09, 09/16; Seminar 5 hours & Practicum 85 hours
		2	8/25/25	12/14/25					To be Announced	Meets ONLS 08/26, 09/23; FE Variable 09/02, 09/09, 09/16; Seminar 5 hours & Practicum 85 hours
NURS-653-24HH	Leadership Practicum/ Hlthcare	2	8/25/25	12/14/25	Т	06:00PM-10:00PM	ONLS	ONLS	To be Announced	
		2	8/25/25	12/14/25					To be Announced	
	13									

Key: Cancelled Closed New Changes since 10/16/23